## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Interstate Route H-3, Kailua Interchange Seismic Retrofit

PROJECT NO.: NH-H3-1(78)  SLAND: Oahu DISTRICTS OF: Koolaupoko  DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: May 17, 2002  BIDS OPENED: June 13, 2002 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.03 Miles			KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, INC.		HEM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		FRESHWATER ENTERPRISES, LTD.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
MPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty Nine (189) Working Days	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				\$75,665.00	LS	\$117,032.00	LS	\$65,544.00	LS	\$225,000.00	LS	\$320,000.00	LS	\$282,655.00	LS	\$171,700.0
6.6010 Structure Excavation for Piers #2 and #4 (210 cy)	LS	LS	LS \$250.00	\$19,500.00	\$183.00	\$14,274.00	\$168.00	\$13,104.00	\$250.00	\$19,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	\$23,400.00	\$200.00	\$15,600.00
6.7210 Structure Backfill for Piers #2 and #4	78	CY	\$250.00 FA	\$19,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.0
9.0110 Removal and Disposal of Hazardous Waste	FA FA	FA FA	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	   FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,0 <b>\0</b>	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.0
9.0200 / Additional Water Pollution and Siltation Control	LS	LS	LS	\$80,000.00	LS	\$95,000.00	LS	\$156,500.00	LS	\$126,482.00	LS	\$147,000.00	LS	\$260,000.00	LS	\$132,800.
93.1092 ✓ Piers #2 and #4, Pier and Footing Retrofit (19 CY)	104	LIN FT	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$74.50	\$7,748.00	\$74.50	\$7,748.00	\$80.00	\$8,320.00	\$105.00	\$10,920.00	\$150.00	\$15,600.0
06.3200 ✓ Guardrail Type 3 - Wheam with Rubrail on Steel Post	43	LIN FT	\$450.00	\$19,350.00	\$783.00	\$33,669.00	\$900.00	\$38,700.00	\$720.00	\$30,960.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$425.00	\$18,275.00	\$417.00	\$17,931.0
06.4160 √ Guardrail Type 4 - Concrete Guardrail	14	EA	\$2,442.00	\$34,188.00	\$1,260.00	\$17,640.00	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$43,400.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.0
State Furnished Portable Concrete Barrier (Intermediate Panel)	43	LIN FT	\$94.00	\$4,042.00	\$175.00	\$7,525.00	\$98.00	\$4,214.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$140.00	\$6,020.00	\$150.00	\$6,450.00	\$192.00	\$8,256.00
09.2150  ✓ Concrete Gutter Restoration  12.0200  ✓ Grouted Rubble Slope Protection	104	CY	\$413.00	\$42,952.00	\$400.00	\$41,600.00	\$850.00	\$88,400.00	\$340.00	\$35,360.00	\$400.00	\$41,600.00	\$650.00	\$67,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$104,000.0
	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
21.7100 ✓ Construction Sign with Two Posts  36.0100 ✓ Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	FA	FA	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.0
	FA	FA	FA	\$30,000.00	   FA	00.000,000 ¥	FA	\ \$30,000.00	FA.	\$30,000.00	FA.	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.00	FA	\$30,000.0
Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices  99.1000 / Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the sum of all items Excluding the bid price of this item and force account items	LS	LS	LS	\$24,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$38,200.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	LS	\$48,108.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Interstate Route H-3, Kailua Interchange Seismic Retrofit  PROJECT NO.: NH-H3-1(78)  ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICTS OF: Koolaupoko  DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin: May 17, 2002  BIDS OPENED: June 13, 2002 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.03 Miles  COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty Nine (189) Working Days	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, INC.		HEM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		DILLINGHAM CONSTRUCTION PACIFIC, LTD. DBA HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		FRESHWATER ENTERPRISES, LTD.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO. ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AM	MOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
A. SUM OF ALL ITEMS		\$391,057.00	* \$45	50,300.00		\$513,410.00		\$622,000.00		\$672,640.00		\$829,000.00		\$609,195.70	
B. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (25% x A)		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	,	\$0.00	
C. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS		\$391,057.00	* \$45	50,300.00		\$513,410.00		\$622,000.00		\$672,640.00		\$829,000.00		\$609,195.70	
* Corrected Figure										•					

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.

James Fu, Project Manager

Date